

APR 3 0 2013

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD April 29, 2013

STATE OF ILLINOIS
Pollution Control Board

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)
PROTECTION AGENCY,	Ó AC 09-46
Complainant,	(IEPA No. 94-09-AC)
	{ AC 07-24
v.	(IEPA No. 304-06-AC)
) AC 08-19
C. JOHN BLICKHAN,) (IEPA No. 23-08-AC)
Respondent.) (Administrative Citations)
	(Consolidated)
	TOTIVA

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

On behalf of Respondent, C. JOHN BLICKHAN, THOMAS D. LUPO of the law firm of HINSHAW & CULBERTSON LLP, hereby enters his appearance as attorney of record, in substitution for JOHN S. FALETTO.

Respectfully submitted,

On behalf of C. John Blickhan, Respondent

Thomas D. Lupo
One of His Attorneys

Thomas D. Lupo Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP 222 North LaSalle Street Suite 300 Chicago, Illinois 60601 312 / 704-3138 tlupo@hinshawlaw.com



APR 3 0 2013

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

STATE OF ILLINOIS

Pollution Control Board

I hereby certify that I did on April 29, 2013, file a true and correct copy of the attached instrument entitled *Entry of Appearance*, and served the following, by depositing a copy in the U.S. mail addressed as follows:

John T. Therriault Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Street Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274 AC 2009-046 Michelle M. Ryan IEPA 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276

AC 2009-046 C. John Blickhan P.O. Box 530 Lock and Dam Road Quincy, Illinois 62301

Dated: April 29, 2013

Respectfully Submitted,

On behalf of C John Blickhan, Respondent

By: _

Thomas D. Lupo

Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP 222 North LaSalle Street

Suite 300

Chicago, Illinois 60601

312 / 704-3138

tlupo@hinshawlaw.com